The SFR-2/59 Frequency Relay is a second generation relay designed to provide reliable load
shedding during abnormal frequency conditions.  The device has up to three electromechanical
relay outputs which may be used to trip power circuit breakers.
Special inhibit circuits prevent false trips due to loss of signal, loss of voltage, or an internal power
failure.  The relay will not false trip due to noise.
Models are available in one, two, or  three separate frequency trip points and independent output
circuits.  Relays that trip on one frequency with reset on a higher frequency and relays with
automatic reclosing sequences are available as well as overfrequency and over/under frequency

117 Vac nominal - 0.1 A, or 250 Vdc nominal - 0.6 A
Alarm Status
 SFR FREQUENCY RELAY ORDER INFORMATION
P/N Model Application Type Input Power
707D501 2/59 UF 1A 48 Vdc
707D502 2/59 UF 1A 125 Vdc
707D503 2/59 UF 1A 117 Vac
 707D504 2/59 UF 2A 48 Vdc
707D505 2/59 UF 2A 125 Vdc
707D506 2/59 UF 2A 117 Vac
 707D507 2/59 UF 3A 48 Vdc
707D508 2/59 UF 3A 125 Vdc
 707D509 2/59 UF 3A 117 Vac
707D523 2/59 UF 2C 48 Vdc
707D524 2/59 UF 2C 125 Vdc
707D525 2/59 UF 2C 117 Vac
707D548 2/59 UF 12A 125 Vdc
 707D549 2/59 UF 12A 48 Vdc
707D542 2/59 UF 22A 125/48 Vdc
707D514 2/61 OF 1A 48 Vdc
707D515 2/61 OF 1A 125 Vdc
707D516 2/61 OF 1A 117 Vac
707D520 2/61 OF 3A 48 Vdc
707D521 2/61 OF 3A 125 Vdc
707D522 2/61 OF 3A 117 Vac
707D517 2/60 UF/OF 2A 48 Vdc
707D518 2/60 UF/OF 2A 125 Vdc
707D519 2/60 UF/OF 2A 117 Vac
RELAY STATUS ALARM SERIES
707D611 2/59 UF 2S 125 Vdc
707D612 2/59 UF 2S 250 Vdc
707D614 2/59 UF 22S 48 / 125 Vdc
707D617 2/59 UF ICS 48 /125 Vdc
E-MAX INSTRUMENTS, INCORPORATED 13 INVERNESS WAY SOUTH ENGLEWOOD, COLORADO  80112 303.799.6640 www.e-maxinstruments.com
sfr 8-1306 June 2006
59-1A,2A,3A These models,  for 1,2, or 3  independent
trip  settings,  respectively,  trip  at